
 
 

Multi-Jurisdictional Area Service Coordinating Agencies 
To access services, contact the coordinator listed for your county. 

 

  
COUNTIES within Jurisdiction 

 
Area and Agency 

Ozaukee, Washington 

Washington County Health Department 
333 East Washington Street, Suite 1100, West Bend, WI 53095 

Coordinator: Janet Arndt  ~  Phone: 262-335-4513 
Email: janet.arndt@co.washington.wi.us 

 
 
 

Buffalo, Crawford, La Crosse, Monroe, 

Vernon 

La Crosse County Health Department 
300 4th St. North, La Crosse, WI 54601 

Coordinator: Susan Bennett  ~  Phone: 608-785-9723 
Email: sbennett@co.lacrossecounty.org 

 
Barron, Burnett, Douglas, Polk, Rusk, 

Washburn 

Polk County Health Department 
100 Polk County Plaza, Suite 180, Balsam Lake, WI 54810 

Coordinator: Julie McClelland-Komorouski  ~  Phone: 715-485-8514 
Email: Julie.mcclelland@co.polk.wi.us 

 
 Chippewa, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, Pepin, 

Pierce, St. Croix, Trempealeau 

Eau Claire City-County Health Department 
720 Second Avenue, Eau Claire, WI 54703 

Coordinator: Jacqueline Krumenauer  ~  Phone: 715-839-4732 
Email: Jacqueline.krumenauer@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Ashland, Bayfield, Florence, Forest, Iron, 

Oneida, Price, Sawyer, Vilas 

Oneida County Health Department 
100 W Keenan Street, Rhinelander, WI 54501 

Coordinator: Nichole Peplinski  ~  Phone: 715-369-6119 
Email: npeplinski@co.oneida.wi.us 

 

Kenosha, Walworth 

Kenosha County Job Center - Human Services Bldg, Division of Health 
8600 Sheridan Rd Suite 600, Kenosha, WI 53143-6515 

Coordinator: Pam Kavalauskas  ~  Phone: 262-605-6757 
Email: pkavalau@co.kenosha.wi.us 

 

Waukesha, Jefferson 

Aurora Health Care 
Address: Pending 

Coordinator: Kathleen Manthy  ~  Phone: 1-262-434-2764 
Email: Pending 

 
 Clark, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Portage, 

Taylor, Wood 

Portage County Health/Human Service Department 
817 Whiting Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54481 

Coordinator: Kathy Groshek  ~  Phone: 715-345-5775 
Email: groshekK@co.portage.wi.us 

 
Adams, Columbia, Dodge, Grant, Green, 

Iowa, Juneau, Lafayette, Richland, Sauk 

Juneau County Health Department 
220 East State Street Courthouse Rm # 104, Mauston, WI 53948 

Coordinator: Jennifer Froh  ~  Phone: 608-847-9373 
Email: jfroh@co.juneau.wi.us 

 

Milwaukee (suburban), Racine 

City of Racine Health Department 
730 Washington Avenue, Racine, WI 53403 

Coordinator: Rosalyn Smith  ~  Phone: 262-636-9292 
Email: rosalyn.smith@cityofracine.org 

 
Brown, Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 

Marinette, Oconto, Shawano 

Brown County Health Department 
610 South Broadway Street P.O. Box 23600, Green Bay, WI 54305-3600 

Coordinator: Rebecca Nyberg  ~  Phone: 920-448-6438 
Email: Nyberg_rl@co.brown.wi.us 

 Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, 

Marquette, Outagamie, Sheboygan, 

Waupaca, Waushara, Winnebago 

Winnebago County Health Department 
211 N Commercial Street, Neenah, WI 54956 

Coordinator: Susan Garcia Franz  ~  Phone: 920-731-7142 
Email: sgarciafranz@co.winnebago.wi.us 

 

Dane, Rock 

Dane WWWP & Treatment Access Fund Public Health-Madison & Dane Co 
2705 E Washington Ave, Madison, WI 53704 

Coordinator: Kari Sievert  ~  Phone: 608-242-6392 
Email: ksievert@publichealthmdc.com 

City of Milwaukee 

City of Milwaukee Health Department 
7630 West Mill Road, Milwaukee, WI 53218 

Coordinator: Lisa Phillips ~  Phone: 414-286-8891 
Email: Lmphill@milwaukee.gov 

  


